GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2908
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2001

STEPS TO FILL UP VACANT POSTS IN PSUS
V.VETRISELVAN

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether in many of the public sector undertakings a large number of vacancies are yet to be filled in accordance with the DOPT rules and guidance;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to improve job opportunities in public sector undertakings in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (Dr. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(@) and (b) : As on 31.10.2001, 34 posts of Chief Executives and 66 posts of Functional Directors were lying vacant in different public sector undertakings (PSUs). The details are given in the Annexure.

(c): Presently the thrust is on rationalisation of surplus manpower in PSUs to improve their efficiency and competitiveness. New job opportunities are, however, created in some cases largely through expansion / diversification of existing activities, etc.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN THE ANSWER TO THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2908 FOR REF
7.12.2001

Vacancies of Chief Executives and Functional Directors in PSUs as on 31.10.2001

A. Chief Executives

1. MD, Mumbai Rail Vikas Corporation Ltd.

2. CMD, Educational Consultants India Ltd.

3. CMD, Fertilizers & Chemicals Travancore Ltd.

4. MD, Bharat Brakes & Valves Ltd.

5. MD, Hindustan Newsprint Ltd.

6. MD, Bharat Opthalmic Glass Ltd.

7. CMD, Nathpa Jhakri Power Corporation Ltd.

8. CMD, National Aluminium Company Ltd.


9. CMD, Rashtriya Pariyojna Nirman Nigam Ltd.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

MD, Praga Tools Ltd.

MD, Tungabhadra Steel Products Ltd.

CMD, North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Ltd.

CMD, National Textile Corporation (APKKM) Ltd.

CMD, Project & Development India Ltd.

CMD, Electronics Trade & Technology Development Corporation Ltd.

CMD, India Tourism Development Corporation Ltd.

MD, Maharashtra Antibiotics & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

CMD, National June Manufacturer Corporation Ltd.

CMD, Madras Fertilizers Ltd.

CMD, Pyrites, Phosphates & Chemicals Ltd.

MD, Bharat Pumps & Compressors Ltd.

MD, Burn Standard Company Ltd.

CMD, Machine Tools Ltd. (H.M.T. Ltd.)

CMD, Powan Hans Ltd.

CMD, Hindustan Steelworks Construction Ltd.

CMD, National Textile Corporation (SM) Ltd.

CMD, National Textile Corporation (MN) Ltd.

CMD, Indian Airlines Ltd.

MD, Southern Pesticides Corporation Ltd.


30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

MD, Indian Iron & Steel Company Ltd.

CMD, Hooghly Dock & Port Engineers Ltd.

MD, Braithwaite & Co. Ltd.

CMD, Indian Petrochemicals Corporation Ltd.

MD, Indian Railway Finance Corporation Ltd.

Functional Directors

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

(O&M), Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Ltd.

(Tech), Fertilizers & Chemicals Travancore Ltd.

(Fin.), Fertilizers & Chemicals Travancore Ltd.

(Mktg.), National Fertilizers Ltd.

(P&M), National Small Industries Corporation Ltd.

(Fin.), National Small Industries Corporation Ltd.

(Pers.), Heavy Engineering Corporation Ltd.

(Prod.), Heavy Engineering Corporation Ltd.

(Pers.), Bharat Bhari Udyog Nigam Ltd.

(Fin.), Andrew Yule & Co. Ltd.

(Mktg.), Hindustan Cables Ltd.

(Fin.), Hindustan Paper Corporation Ltd.

(T&P) , Hindustan Cables Ltd.

(Pers.), Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd.

(Proj.), Telecommunications Consultant India Ltd.


16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

Director

Director

Director

(Comm. & Mktg.), India Tourism Development Corporation

(CP&M), Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd.

(Fin.), Mazagon Dock Ltd.

MD (MIG Com.), Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd.

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

(Tech), Central Mine Planning & Design Institute Ltd.

(Tech), Northern Coalfields Ltd.

(Tech), Central Mine Planning & Design Institute Ltd.

(Tech), Central Mine Planning & Design Institute Ltd.

(ID&A), Power Finance Corporation Ltd.

(Pers), Nathpa Jhakri Power Corporation Ltd.

(P&A), National Aluminium Co. Ltd.

(Fin.), 0Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

(Planning), Indian 0Oil Corporation Ltd.

(HR) , Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

(M&0O) , Container Corporation of India Ltd.

(P&S), Container Corporation of India Ltd.

(DD) , Container Corporation of India Ltd.

(PS), Rail India Technical & Economic Services Ltd.

(Ope.), Cochin Shipyard Ltd.

(Fin.), National Textile Corporation (U.P.)

(Fin.), Indian Telephone Industries Ltd.

(Prod.), Bharat Dynamics Ltd.


38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

MD (RSP),

MD (BSP),

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

(Tech), North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Ltd.

(Tech), Metallurgical & Engineering Consultants India Ltd.

(Fin), National Textile Corporation (TN&P) Ltd.

(Fin), Fertilizer Corporation of India Ltd.

(Mktg.), Heavy Engineering Corporation Ltd.

(Tech), Rural Electrification Corporation Ltd.

(Fin), National Jute Manufacturers Corporation Ltd.

(Fin), Paradeep Phosphates Ltd.

(Fin), Heavy Engineering Corporation Ltd.

(Prod.), Instrumentation Ltd.

(Fin), Hindustan Organic Chemicals Ltd.

(SH&E) , Mazagon Dock Ltd.

(Mktg.), State Trading Corporation of India Ltd.

(Com.), National Aluminium Company Ltd.

Steel Authority of India Ltd.

Steel Authority of India Ltd.

(Com), National Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.

(Fin), National Textile Corporation (MN) Ltd.

(Fin), Rashtriya Pariyojna Nirman Nigam Ltd.

(Tech), Bharat Yantra Nigam Ltd.

(Fin), Mining & Allied Machinery Corporation Ltd.


59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

(Engg.

& Com.), Jessop & Company Ltd.

(Fin), Bridge & Roof Co. (I) Ltd.

(Fin),

(Tech) ,

(CP&P),

(Tech),

(Engg.)

(Fin),

Indian Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

Hindustan Organic Chemicals Ltd.

Steel Authority of India Ltd.

British India Corporation Ltd.

, Rashtriya Pariyojna Nirman Nigam Ltd.

British India Corporation Ltd.
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